PEABODY ENERGY

COPPABELLA MINE SHUTTLES & TRANSFERS
Effective AM 25 July 2025

COPPABELLA MINE <> CAMP SHUTTLES

PCB-01

Position
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

Depart
Arrive
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

PCB-02

Position
Depart

Arrive

Depart

Arrive

PCB-20

Position
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
ON REQ

Arrive

PCB-21

Position
Depart
Depart
Depart

ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ

AM

4:50 AM
5:00 AM
5:15 AM
5:20 AM

5:30 AM
5:45 AM
5:45 AM
6:00 AM
6:05 AM

DAILY | COACH

Terowie Camp (Dayshift)

Terowie Camp

Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP
Coppabella Mine - Maintenance Crew STOP

Coppabella Mine - Maintenance Crew STOP (Nightshift)
Terowie Camp

Terowie Camp

Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP

Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP (Nightshift)

Superintendent/Department Manager must provide
‘Signed Approval' to depart Production & Maintenance stops early

AM

5:20 AM
5:30 AM
5:50 AM

6:05 AM
6:25 AM

DAILY | MINI BUS

Terowie Camp (Dayshift)
Terowie Camp
Coppabella Mine CHPP

Coppabella Mine CHPP (Nightshift)
Terowie Camp

Supervisor ‘Signed Approval’ required to depart stops early

MACKAY TRANSFERS

5:20 PM
5:30 PM
5:40 PM
5:45 PM
5:55 PM
6:05 PM
6:10 PM
6:20 PM
6:30 PM
6:50 PM
7:00 PM
7:10 PM

8:45 PM

5:35 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:05 PM

TUESDAY WEEKLY
MACKAY - TEROWIE CAMP

Coach
Northern Beaches Bowls Club

Northern Beaches Bowls Club

Eaglemount Rd Bus Stop (outside 20 Eaglemount Rd)
Woolworths (Oak St Bus Stop)

Malcomson St (Mount Pleasant Bus Stop)

Paradise St @Harney St Bus Stop

Paradise St @Ulanda Dr Bus Stop

Mackay Airport

CQ University, Ooralea (MARC) Aquatic Centre Bus Stop
Woolworths Walkerston (Creek St Bus Stop)
Greenmount Dr (West of Intersection)

Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)

Coppabella Civeo

Terowie Camp

COPPABELLA MINE - MACKAY

Coach
Coppabella Mine CHPP
Coppabella Mine CHPP
Coppabella Mine - Production CREW
Coppabella Mine - Maintenance CREW
(Supervisor to confirm site departure)
Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)
Rocky Waterfalls Wollingford Rd (east of intersection)
Woolworths Walkerston (Creek St Bus Stop)
CQ University, Ooralea (MARC) Aquatic Centre Bus Stop
Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
Paradise St @Harney St Bus Stop
Paradise St @Ulanda Dr Bus Stop
Woolworths (Oak St Bus Stop)
Eaglemount Rd Bus Stop (outside 17-19 Eaglemount Rd)
Northern Beaches Bowls Club

PCB-01

Position
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

Depart
Arrive
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

PCB-02

Position
Depart

Arrive

Depart

Arrive

PCB-22

Position
Depart
Depart
Depart

ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ
ON REQ

PCB-23

Position
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart

Arrive

PM

4:50 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:20 PM

5:30 PM
5:45 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:05 PM

K/NET/C

moving people

DAILY | COACH

Terowie Camp (Nightshift)

Terowie Camp

Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP
Coppabella Mine - Maintenance Crew STOP

Coppabella Mine - Maintenance Crew STOP (Dayshift)
Terowie Camp

Terowie Camp

Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP
Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP (Dayshift)

Superintendent/Department Manager must provide
‘Signed Approval’ to depart Production & Maintenance stops early

PM

5:20 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM

6:05 PM
6:25 PM

DAILY | MINI BUS

Terowie Camp (Nightshift)
Terowie Camp
Coppabella Mine CHPP

Coppabella Mine CHPP (Dayshift)
Terowie Camp

Supervisor ‘Signed Approval’ required to depart stops early

5:35 AM
5:45 AM
6:00 AM
6:05 AM

11:05 AM
11:15 AM
11:25 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:05 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
2:15PM

WEDNESDAY WEEKLY
COPPABELLA MINE - MACKAY

Coach
Coppabella Mine CHPP
Coppabella Mine CHPP
Coppabella Mine - Production CREW
Coppabella Mine - Maintenance CREW
(Supervisor to confirm site departure)
Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)
Woolworths Walkerston (Creek St Bus Stop)
Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
Paradise St @Harney St Bus Stop
Paradise St @Ulanda Dr Bus Stop
Malcomson St (Mount Pleasant Bus Stop)
Woolworths (Oak St Bus Stop)
Eaglemount Rd Bus Stop (outside 17-19 Eaglemount Rd)
Northern Beaches Bowls Club

MACKAY - TEROWIE CAMP

Coach

Northern Beaches Bowls Club

Northern Beaches Bowls Club

Eaglemount Rd Bus Stop (outside 20 Eaglemount Rd)
Woolworths (Oak St Bus Stop)

Malcomson St (Mount Pleasant Bus Stop)

Paradise St @Harney St Bus Stop

Paradise St @Ulanda Dr Bus Stop

Mackay Airport

CQ University, Ooralea (MARC) Aquatic Centre Bus Stop
Woolworths Walkerston (Creek St Bus Stop)

Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)

Terowie Camp
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