## **PEABODY ENERGY**

## **COPPABELLA MINE SHUTTLES & TRANSFERS**

Effective AM 25 July 2025

Depart Arrive

6:25 AM

Terowie Camp



		COPPABELLA MINE
PCB-01	AM	DAILY   COACH
Position	4:50 AM	Terowie Camp (Dayshift)
Depart	5:00 AM	Terowie Camp
Arrive	5:15 AM	Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP
Arrive	5:20 AM	Coppabella Mine - Maintenance Crew STOP
Depart	5:30 AM	Coppabella Mine - Maintenance Crew STOP (Nightshift)
Arrive	5:45 AM	Terowie Camp
Depart	5:45 AM	Terowie Camp
Arrive	6:00 AM	Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP
Arrive	6:05 AM	Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP (Nightshift)
		perintendent/Department Manager must provide proval' to depart Production & Maintenance stops early
PCB-02	AM	DAILY   MINI BUS
Position	5:20 AM	Terowie Camp (Dayshift)
Depart	5:30 AM	Terowie Camp
Arrive	5:50 AM	Coppabella Mine CHPP
Depart	6:05 AM	Coppabella Mine CHPP (Nightshift)

Supervisor 'Signed Approval' required to depart stops early

<> C	AMP S	HUT	TLES
PCI	B-01	PM	DAILY   COACH
Posi	ition 4:50	) PM	Terowie Camp (Nightshift)
Dep	art 5:00	PM C	Terowie Camp
Arri	ve 5:15	5 PM	Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP
Arri	ve 5:20	PM C	Coppabella Mine - Maintenance Crew STOP
Dep	art 5:30	PM C	Coppabella Mine - Maintenance Crew STOP (Dayshift)
Arri	ve 5:45	5 PM	Terowie Camp
Dep	art 5:45	5 PM	Terowie Camp
Arri	ve 6:00	PM C	Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP
Arri	ve 6:05	5 PM	Coppabella Mine - Production Crew STOP (Dayshift)
	'Sig		erintendent/Department Manager must provide roval' to depart Production & Maintenance stops early

PCB-02	PM	DAILY   MINI BUS
Position	5:20 PM	Terowie Camp (Nightshift)
Depart	5:30 PM	Terowie Camp
Arrive	5:50 PM	Coppabella Mine CHPP
Depart	6:05 PM	Coppabella Mine CHPP (Dayshift)
Arrive	6:25 PM	Terowie Camp
	Superv	isor 'Signed Approval' required to depart stops early

		MACKAY 1	<b>TRANSI</b>	FERS
		TUESDAY WEEKLY		
PCB-20		MACKAY - TEROWIE CAMP Coach	PCB-2	22
Position	5:20 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club	Positio	n 5:35
Depart	5:30 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club	Depart	5:45
Depart	5:40 PM	Eaglemount Rd Bus Stop (outside 20 Eaglemount Rd)	Depart	6:00
Depart	5:45 PM	Woolworths (Oak St Bus Stop)	Depart	6:05
Depart	5:55 PM	Malcomson St (Mount Pleasant Bus Stop)		
Depart	6:05 PM	Paradise St @Harney St Bus Stop	ON RE	Q
Depart	6:10 PM	Paradise St @Ulanda Dr Bus Stop	ON RE	Q
Depart	6:20 PM	Mackay Airport	ON RE	Q
Depart	6:30 PM	CQ University, Ooralea (MARC) Aquatic Centre Bus Stop	ON RE	Q
Depart	6:50 PM	Woolworths Walkerston (Creek St Bus Stop)	ON RE	Q
Depart	7:00 PM	Greenmount Dr (West of Intersection)	ON RE	Q
Depart	7:10 PM	Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)	ON RE	Q
ON REQ		Coppabella Civeo	ON RE	Q
Arrive	8:45 PM	Terowie Camp	ON RE	Q
PCB-21		COPPABELLA MINE - MACKAY	PCB-2	23
		Coach		
Position	5:35 PM	Coppabella Mine CHPP	Positio	
Depart	5:45 PM	Coppabella Mine CHPP	Depart	
Depart	6:00 PM	Coppabella Mine - Production CREW	Depart	
Depart	6:05 PM	Coppabella Mine - Maintenance CREW	Depart	
		(Supervisor to confirm site departure)	Depart	11:40
ON REQ		Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)	Depart	11:50
ON REQ		Rocky Waterfalls Wollingford Rd (east of intersection)	Depart	11:55
ON REQ		Woolworths Walkerston (Creek St Bus Stop)	Depart	12:05 I
ON REQ		CQ University, Ooralea (MARC) Aquatic Centre Bus Stop	Depart	
ON REQ		Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)	Depart	
ON REQ		Paradise St @Harney St Bus Stop	Depart	
ON REQ		Paradise St @Ulanda Dr Bus Stop	Arrive	2:15
ON REQ		Woolworths (Oak St Bus Stop)		
ON REQ		Eaglemount Rd Bus Stop (outside 17-19 Eaglemount Rd)		
ON REQ		Northern Beaches Bowls Club		

		WEDNESDAY WEEKLY
PCB-22		COPPABELLA MINE - MACKAY
		Coach
Position	5:35 AM	Coppabella Mine CHPP
Depart	5:45 AM	Coppabella Mine CHPP
Depart	6:00 AM	Coppabella Mine - Production CREW
Depart	6:05 AM	Coppabella Mine - Maintenance CREW
		(Supervisor to confirm site departure)
ON REQ		Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)
ON REQ		Woolworths Walkerston (Creek St Bus Stop)
ON REQ		Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
ON REQ		Paradise St @Harney St Bus Stop
ON REQ		Paradise St @Ulanda Dr Bus Stop
ON REQ		Malcomson St (Mount Pleasant Bus Stop)
ON REQ		Woolworths (Oak St Bus Stop)
ON REQ		Eaglemount Rd Bus Stop (outside 17-19 Eaglemount Rd)
ON REQ		Northern Beaches Bowls Club
PCB-23		MACKAY - TEROWIE CAMP
		Coach
Position	11:05 AM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club
Depart	11:15 AM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club
Depart	11:25 AM	Eaglemount Rd Bus Stop (outside 20 Eaglemount Rd)
Depart	11:30 AM	Woolworths (Oak St Bus Stop)
Depart	11:40 AM	Malcomson St (Mount Pleasant Bus Stop)
Depart	11:50 AM	Paradise St @Harney St Bus Stop
Depart	11:55 AM	Paradise St @Ulanda Dr Bus Stop
Depart	12:05 PM	Mackay Airport
Depart	12:15 PM	CQ University, Ooralea (MARC) Aquatic Centre Bus Stop
Depart	12:30 PM	Woolworths Walkerston (Creek St Bus Stop)
Donort	40 45 555	Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)
Depart	12:45 PM	zton onop, r oak zomio r ngimaj (zao otop)
Arrive	12:45 PM 2:15 PM	Terowie Camp

Q5255 Version 24/07/2025 CS